## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAMHUSET PATENT AB	10/10/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BELRON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	Milton Park
Internal Address:	Stroude Road
City:	Egham, Surrey
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	TW20 9EL

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7618023

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)323-1803 Phone: (203) 323-1800

Email: pto@gordonjacobson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gordon & Jacobson, P.C. Address Line 1: 60 Long Ridge Road

Address Line 2: Suite 407

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UDL-MISC-BELRON-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Jacobson

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent-License-Regis-UDL-MISC-BELRON#page1.tif source=Patent-License-Regis-UDL-MISC-BELRON#page2.tif source=Patent-License-Regis-UDL-MISC-BELRON#page3.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 027152 FRAME: 0530

# FORMAL PATENT LICENCE FOR REGISTRATION

Date: _	10 Ochder 2011			
BETWEEN:				
(1)	BELRON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a company incorporated in England			
	with registered company no. 2442568 whose registered office is at Milton			
	Park, Stroude Road, Egham, Surrey TW20 9EL, UK ("Belron"); and			
(2)	RAMHUSET DALA-SPEGLAR AB, of Sturegatan 67, SE-791 62 Falun,			
	Sweden ("Ramhuset")			
(3)	RAMHUSET PATENT AB, of Sturegatan 67, SE-791 62 Falun, Sweden			
	("Ramhuset Patent")			
Definitions				
1.	"Belron Affiliates" mean Belron, Belron SA and any entity which is directly			
	or indirectly controlled by Belron SA.			
2.	"Belron SA" shall mean the company incorporated in Luxembourg with			
	registered company no. B71.639 whose registered office is at 9b Boulevard du			
	Prince-Henri, L-1724, Luxembourg.			
3.	"The Patents" shall mean the Patents and Applications set out in Schedule 1			
	attached.			
4.	"The Agreement" shall mean the Agreement between Belron and Ramhuset			
	and another, dated 6 <sup>th</sup> December 2010.			
Background				
(a)	Ramhuset and Ramhuset Patent are the registered proprietors of the Patents			
	relating to an invention for removing glass from cars and other vehicles.			

PATENT REEL: 027152 FRAME: 0531

(b)	By virtue of the Agreement it is agreed between the parties for the
	consideration mentioned in the Agreement that Ramhuset and Ramhuset
	Patent would grant to Belron and Belron Affiliates a non-exclusive licence
	under the Patents.
·(c)	This Licence is granted under such Agreement.
Terms	
Ramhuset	and Ramhuset Patent grant Belron and Belron Affiliates a paid up worldwide
non-exclus	sive licence under the Patents on the terms and conditions of the Agreement
whilst the	Patents shall remain in force. Belron and Belron Affiliates accept the licence
granted by	Ramhuset and Ramhuset Patent.
Executed of	on 10 October 2011 (date)
Signed by,	for and on behalf of
BELRON	INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
90	47.20°
Director	<b>\</b>
Signed by,	for and on behalf of
RAMHUS	ET DALA-SPEGLAR AB
Pot	
Director	
Signed by,	for and on behalf of
RAMHUSI	ET PATENT AB
Lac	A designation of the second of
Director	

### **SCHEDULE 1**

# LIST OF RAMHUSET PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

- A. Patents derived from PCT Application SE2003/000818 (Publication No. WO 2004/103747)
  - European Patent 1628846 granted 21 April 2010
  - United States Patent 7618023 granted 17 November 2009
  - Japanese Patent Application 2004-572170 filed 21 May 2003
  - Canadian Patent Application 2525152 filed 21 May 2003
- B. Patents derived from PCT Application SE2004/000800 (Pulication No. WO 2004/103748)
  - European Patent Application 04734461.9 filed 21 May 2004
  - United States Patent Application 10/555691
  - Canadian Patent Application 2525154

PATENT REEL: 027152 FRAME: 0533

**RECORDED: 11/01/2011**